
Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 20 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag
1 1 DROZDZ Kinga POL
2 3 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO
3 4 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN
4 6 COLLIS Gemma GBR
5 7 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR
6 8 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO
7 12 YU Chui Yee HKG
8 15 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA
9 17 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR

10 21 LAM Ka Man HKG
11 22 NADASDY Anna HUN
12 26 DELAVOIPIERE Cle FRA
13 27 SEDDON-COWELL S GBR

14 30 GUNER Senay TUR
15 38 TARJU Enora FRA
16 42 LONDONO MORA Y COL
17 52 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN
18 99999 DE ROSSI Gaia ITA
19 99999 KLIMENKOVA Anna NPA
20 99999 SYCHEVA Evgeniya NPA
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A

Formula of the competition
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20 fencers

1 poules: round

16 fencers (20 at the start, 4 exemptions)
3 poules (1 poule of 6, 2 poules of 5)
Separation by : countries
13 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 17 fencers

Direct tableau
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    13:30    Piste 5
Referee: MICHELI Matteo  ITA, LISPI Alessandro  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
TARJU Enora FRA  2  2  1  V 0.250 -7 10 4
MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
LAM Ka Man HKG  V  1  4  V 0.500 3 15 3
NADASDY Anna HUN  V  1  V  V 0.750 4 16 2
MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN  2  1  0  2 0.000 -15 5 5

Poule No 2    13:30    Piste 7-8
Referee: SHYFAN Mykola  UKR, KISIEL Michal  POL

V/M ind. HS rank
ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 7 21 2
DE ROSSI Gaia ITA  0  2  2  0  1 0.000 -20 5 6
SYCHEVA Evgeniya NPA  0  1  V  3  3 0.200 -10 12 5
DELAVOIPIERE Cleme FRA  4  2  V  V  1 0.400 -1 17 4
LONDONO MORA Yuli COL  2  4  V  V  V 0.600 6 21 3

Poule No 3    13:30    Piste 6
Referee: KHRYSTYK Volodimyr  UKR, TOGNOLLI Alessia  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
KLIMENKOVA Anna NPA  1  2  2  2 0.000 -13 7 5
SEDDON-COWELL Sus GBR  V  2  1  1 0.250 -7 9 4
TRIGILIA Loredana ITA  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1
GUNER Senay TUR  V  V  4  1 0.500 2 15 3
YU Chui Yee HKG  V  V  0  V 0.750 6 15 2
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 16 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 ZADISHVILI Gvant GEO 1.000 18 25 qualifier
2 MORKVYCH Natal UKR 1.000 15 20 qualifier
3 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 1.000 12 20 qualifier
4 KWON Hyo Kyeon KOR 0.800 7 21 qualifier
5 YU Chui Yee HKG 0.750 6 15 qualifier
6 NADASDY Anna HUN 0.750 4 16 qualifier
7 LONDONO MORA COL 0.600 6 21 qualifier
8 LAM Ka Man HKG 0.500 3 15 qualifier
9 GUNER Senay TUR 0.500 2 15 qualifier

10 DELAVOIPIERE Cl FRA 0.400 -1 17 qualifier
11 TARJU Enora FRA 0.250 -7 10 qualifier
12 SEDDON-COWEL GBR 0.250 -7 9 qualifier
13 SYCHEVA Evgeniy NPA 0.200 -10 12 qualifier
14 KLIMENKOVA An NPA 0.000 -13 7 eliminated
15 MATSUMOTO Mie JPN 0.000 -15 5 eliminated
16 DE ROSSI Gaia ITA 0.000 -20 5 eliminated
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 17 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 DROZDZ Kinga POL
2 TIBILASHVILI Nin GEO
3 HAJMASI Eva Andr HUN
4 COLLIS Gemma GBR
5 ZADISHVILI Gvant GEO 1.000 18 25 qualifier
6 MORKVYCH Natal UKR 1.000 15 20 qualifier
7 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 1.000 12 20 qualifier
8 KWON Hyo Kyeon KOR 0.800 7 21 qualifier
9 YU Chui Yee HKG 0.750 6 15 qualifier

10 NADASDY Anna HUN 0.750 4 16 qualifier
11 LONDONO MORA COL 0.600 6 21 qualifier
12 LAM Ka Man HKG 0.500 3 15 qualifier
13 GUNER Senay TUR 0.500 2 15 qualifier
14 DELAVOIPIERE Cl FRA 0.400 -1 17 qualifier
15 TARJU Enora FRA 0.250 -7 10 qualifier
16 SEDDON-COWEL GBR 0.250 -7 9 qualifier
17 SYCHEVA Evgeniy NPA 0.200 -10 12 qualifier
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A
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1 DROZDZ Kinga POL

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 SYCHEVA Evgeniya NPA

16 SEDDON-COWELL S GBR 15/11

9 YU Chui Yee HKG

24 --------- ---

25 --------- ---

8 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR

5 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO

28 --------- ---

21 --------- ---

12 LAM Ka Man HKG

13 GUNER Senay TUR

20 --------- ---

29 --------- ---

4 COLLIS Gemma GBR

3 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN

30 --------- ---

19 --------- ---

14 DELAVOIPIERE Cle FRA

11 LONDONO MORA Y COL

22 --------- ---

27 --------- ---

6 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR

7 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA

26 --------- ---

23 --------- ---

10 NADASDY Anna HUN

15 TARJU Enora FRA

18 --------- ---

31 --------- ---

2 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO

DROZDZ Kinga

Tableau of 16

SYCHEVA Evgeniya
15/4

YU Chui Yee

KWON Hyo Kyeong
15/14

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa

LAM Ka Man
15/10

GUNER Senay

COLLIS Gemma
15/12

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

DELAVOIPIERE Cle
15/5

LONDONO MORA Y

MORKVYCH Nataliia
15/2

TRIGILIA Loredana

NADASDY Anna
15/0

TARJU Enora

TIBILASHVILI Nino
15/5

DROZDZ Kinga

Tableau of 8

YU Chui Yee

15/3

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa

COLLIS Gemma

15/13

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

MORKVYCH Nataliia

15/10

NADASDY Anna

TIBILASHVILI Nino

15/9

DROZDZ Kinga

COLLIS Gemma

MORKVYCH Nataliia

TIBILASHVILI Nino
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A
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1 DROZDZ Kinga POL

Semi-finals

4 COLLIS Gemma GBR 15/4

3 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR

2 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO 15/10

DROZDZ Kinga

Final

MORKVYCH Nataliia
15/8

DROZDZ Kinga
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 20 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status
1 DROZDZ Kinga POL
2 MORKVYCH Natal UKR
3 TIBILASHVILI Nin GEO
3 COLLIS Gemma GBR
5 HAJMASI Eva Andr HUN
6 ZADISHVILI Gvant GEO
7 YU Chui Yee HKG
8 NADASDY Anna HUN
9 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA

10 KWON Hyo Kyeon KOR
11 LONDONO MORA COL
12 LAM Ka Man HKG
13 GUNER Senay TUR
14 DELAVOIPIERE Cl FRA
15 TARJU Enora FRA
16 SYCHEVA Evgeniy NPA
17 SEDDON-COWEL GBR

18 KLIMENKOVA An NPA
19 MATSUMOTO Mie JPN
20 DE ROSSI Gaia ITA
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Female A

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name ca nat. Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total
R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

FILAIRE Fabien B FRA - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 3 2
KHRYSTYK Volod B UKR 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -
KISIEL Michal A POL 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 2 1 -
LISPI Alessand A ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 2 1 - - 5 - 2
MICHELI Matteo B ITA 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 2 1 -
OTAEGUI Igor B ESP 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 3 1 1
PANAGIARI MALE B GRE 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 2 1 2
SHYFAN Mykola P UKR 1 - - 1 - -
TOGNOLLI Aless A ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -
ZHANG Jessica B GBR 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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